
FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NC

NC

7804 E. Rea Rd.

7910 Rea Rd.

GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON

21.92

GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON

8.12

FREEDOMWORKS FOR AMERICA

NC

NC

05

82877

135694.20

82877

135756.38

C00499020

2014

03

05

05

Transaction ID : SE.27001

Transaction ID : SE.26999

03

04

05

R. Russ Walker

05

IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage

IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage 2014

30.04

Chick Fil A-NC

2014

Dean & Deluca

2014

1

2014

05/04/2014 14 : 49
Image# 14941175372

03

4

00

03

Charlotte

Charlotte

00

[Electronically Filed]

2014

2014

002

002



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NC

NC

400 N Capitol St., NW

8711 Lindholm Dr.

GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON

Suite 735

588.35

GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON

250.71

FREEDOMWORKS FOR AMERICA

DC

NC

05

28078

136007.09

20001

135686.08

C00499020

2014

03

05

05

Transaction ID : SE.26998

Transaction ID : SE.27002

03

04

05

R. Russ Walker

05

IE-Brannon-Travel

IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage 2014

839.06

Fox & Hound

2014

Freedomworks, Inc.

2014

2

2014

Image# 14941175373

03

4

00

03

Washington

Charlotte

00

[Electronically Filed]

2014

2014

004

002



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NC

NC

7852 Rea Rd.

2109 Hendrsonville Rd.

GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON

86.03

GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON

40.26

FREEDOMWORKS FOR AMERICA

NC

NC

05

28776

135734.46

82877

136142.35

C00499020

2014

03

05

05

Transaction ID : SE.27003

Transaction ID : SE.27000

03

04

05

R. Russ Walker

05

IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage

IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage 2014

126.29

French Fryz

2014

Harris Teeter

2014

3

2014

Image# 14941175374

03

4

00

03

Charlotte

Skyland

00

[Electronically Filed]

2014

2014

002

002



FEC Schedule E (Form 24/28) Rev. 09/2013

NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)

Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report New report 

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES
(Schedule E)

FOR SE OF FORM 24/48  
PAGE  OF

C

FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼

(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures .............................................................

(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures ........................................................

(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures ........................................................................................  

▼

Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert 
with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political 
party committee) any political party committee or its agent.

Date
Signature

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

▼
▼

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼

Support

Oppose

Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination

Amount

Date of Disbursement or Obligation

Full Name of Payee

Mailing Address

City  State Zip Code

Purpose of Expenditure

Name of Federal Candidate

Calendar Year-To-Date 
Per Election for Office Sought

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 M M / D D / Y Y Y Y

 ▲ ▲ ▲ , , .
Disbursement For: Primary General

Other (specify)

Office Sought: House District:

President Senate State:

▼
Support

Oppose

Category/
Type

Category/
Type

NC

1086 Topaz Dr

49.23

GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON

FREEDOMWORKS FOR AMERICA

1044.62

UT

05

84045

136056.32

C00499020

2014

0305

Transaction ID : SE.27004

04
R. Russ Walker

05IE-Brannon-Travel 2014

49.23

Heather Williamson

2014

4

Image# 14941175375

03

4

Saratoga Springs

00

[Electronically Filed]

2014

002


