24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

Schedule E)	7_111 _211 _112			PAGE 1 OF 4 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)			FEC ID	DENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
FREEDOMWORKS FOR AMERIC	JA		C	C00499020
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	t New rep	port Amends repo	rt filed on /	D = D / Y = Y = Y
Full Name of Payee Chick Fil A-NC			M = M /	Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 7910 Rea Rd.			O5 Amount	03 2014
City	State	Zip Code		21.92
Charlotte	NC	82877	Transaction I	
Purpose of Expenditure IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage		Category/ Type 002	Date of Disbu	03 2014
Name of Federal Candidate		X Support	Office Sought:	House District: 00
GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON		Oppose	President >	Senate State: NC
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		135756.38	Disbursement For: 2014 Other (sp	Primary General Decify) ▶
Full Name of Payee Dean & Deluca				c Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address			05	03 2014
7804 E. Rea Rd.			Amount	
City	State	Zip Code		8.12
Charlotte	NC	82877	Transaction ID Date of Disbu	D: SE.26999 ursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage		Category/ Type 002	05	03 2014
Name of Federal Candidate		X Support	Office Sought:	House District: 00
GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON		Oppose		Senate State: NC
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		135694.20	Disbursement For: 2014 Other (sp	X Primary General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Exper	nditures		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	30.04
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Exp	penditures		. >	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures			•	7
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the indep with, or at the request or suggestion of, any ca party committee) any political party committee of	andidate or authorized			
R. Russ Walker	[Electron	nically Filed] Date	05 / 04	2014
Signature				

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

Schedule E)	-XI LIIDI	TOTILO		PAGE 2 OF 4 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48	
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) FREEDOMWORKS FOR AMERICA				FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼	
FREEDOWWORKS FOR AMERICA				C C00499020	
Check if 24-hour report 48-hour report	≺ New repo	ort Amends	s report	filed on M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y = Y	
Full Name of Payee Fox & Hound				Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination	
Mailing Address 8711 Lindholm Dr.				05 03 2014 Amount	
City Sta	ate	Zin Codo		588.35	
•	NC	Zip Code 28078		Transaction ID : SE.26998 Date of Disbursement or Obligation	
Purpose of Expenditure IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage		Category/ Type	004	05 / 03 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	
Name of Federal Candidate		Supp	ort C	Office Sought: House District: 00	
GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON		Орро		President Senate State: NC	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought	1	35686.08		Disbursement For:	
Full Name of Payee Freedomworks, Inc.				Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination	
Mailing Address 400 N Capitol St., NW				05 03 2014 Amount	
Suite 735				Amount	
1 '	tate DC	Zip Code 20001		250.71 Transaction ID : SE.27002	
Purpose of Expenditure IE-Brannon-Travel		Category/	002	Date of Disbursement or Obligation 05 03 2014	
		Type			
Name of Federal Candidate GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON		Supp Oppo		Office Sought: House District: 00 President Senate State: NC	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought		136007.09	, [Disbursement For: ☐ Primary ☐ General Other (specify) ▶	
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures)	839.06	
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	S			·	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures)		
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperation, consultation, or concert with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the reporting entity is not a political party committee) any political party committee or its agent.					
R. Russ Walker Signature	[Electroni	ically Filed]	Date	05 04 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	
orginature			,		

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES (Schedule E)

Schedule E)	PAGE 3 OF 4 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full)	FEC IDENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
FREEDOMWORKS FOR AMERICA	C C00499020
	0 555 55525
Check if X 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed or	n M = M / D = D / Y = Y = Y
Full Name of Payee French Fryz	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
<u> </u>	05 03 / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 2109 Hendrsonville Rd.	Amount
City State Zip Code	86.03
	Transaction ID : SE.27003 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage Category/ Type 002	05 03 / 2014
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office S	Sought: House District: 00
GREGORY IOSEPH BRANNON	resident State: NC
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disburse 2014	ement For:
	Date of Public Distribution/Dissemination
Harris Teeter	M M / D D / Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
Mailing Address 7852 Rea Rd.	05 03 2014
- 7002 Roa Ra.	Amount
City State Zip Code	40.26
	ransaction ID : SE.27000 Date of Disbursement or Obligation
Purpose of Expenditure IE-Brannon-Food/Beverage Category/ Type 002	05 / 03 / 2014
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office S	Sought: House District: 00
GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON Oppose	President State: NC State:
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disburs 2014	ement For:
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	126.29
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
R. Russ Walker [Electronically Filed] Date 05	04 2014
Signature	- L

24/48 HOUR REPORT OF INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES

Scriedule E)	PAGE 4 OF 4 FOR SE OF FORM 24/48
NAME OF COMMITTEE (In Full) FEC IDI	ENTIFICATION NUMBER ▼
FREEDOMWORKS FOR AMERICA	C00499020
Check if X 24-hour report 48-hour report New report Amends report filed on	D = D / Y = Y = Y
Heather Williamson	Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address 1086 Topaz Dr Amount	03 2014
City State Zip Code	49.23
Saratoga Springs UT 84045 Transaction ID	
Purpose of Expenditure IE-Brannon-Travel Category/ Type 002	03 / 2014
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office Sought:	House District: 00
GREGORY JOSEPH BRANNON Oppose President	
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disbursement For: 2014 Other (spe	Primary General
Full Name of Payee Date of Public	Distribution/Dissemination
Mailing Address Amount	
City State Zip Code	
Purpose of Expenditure Category/ Type Date of Disbur	rsement or Obligation
Name of Federal Candidate Support Office Sought: Oppose President	House District:
Calendar Year-To-Date Per Election for Office Sought Disbursement For: Other (spe	Primary General
(a) SUBTOTAL of Itemized Independent Expenditures	49.23
(b) SUBTOTAL of Unitemized Independent Expenditures	4 1 4
(c) TOTAL Independent Expenditures	1044.62
Under penalty of perjury I certify that the independent expenditures reported herein were not made in cooperative with, or at the request or suggestion of, any candidate or authorized committee or agent of either, or (if the report party committee) any political party committee or its agent.	
R. Russ Walker [Electronically Filed] Date 05 / 04	2014